YouthServ Academy Summer Sports Camp \*\*Participation Waiver\*\*

I, [Participant's Name], understand and acknowledge that my participation in the youthServ Academy Summer Sports Camp involves physical activity and inherent risks. In consideration of being allowed to participate in the camp located at 2001 S. US Highway 1, Fort Pierce, FL 34950, I

agree to the following terms and conditions:

1. I acknowledge that participation in sports activities carries certain risks, including but not limited

to sprains, strains, fractures, and other injuries resulting from athletic activities.

2. I certify that I am in good physical condition and capable of participating in the activities offered

at the youthServ Academy Summer Sports Camp.

3. I agree to follow all instructions provided by camp staff and coaches for my safety and the safety

of others.

4. I release and hold harmless youthServ Academy, its staff, volunteers, and affiliates from any

liability for injuries or damages that may arise during my participation in the camp.

5. In the event of an emergency, I authorize camp staff to seek medical treatment on my behalf if

deemed necessary.

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and understood the terms of this waiver and

voluntarily agree to participate in the youthServ Academy Summer Sports Camp.

Parent/Guardian Signature	e):
Date:	-